Dekane der Philosophischen Fakultat bis 1970

1844/45: Wilhelm Esser
1845/46: Franz Winiewski
1846/47: Christoph Gudermann
1847/48: Ferdinand Deycks
1848/49: Wilhelm Esser
1849/50: Wilhelm Heinrich Grauert
1850/51: Franz Winiewski
1851/52: Wilhelm Esser
1852/53: Franz Winiewski
1853/54: Ferdinand Deycks
1854/55: Johann Rospatt
1855/56: Franz Winiewski
1856/57: Johann Rospatt
1857/58: Eduard Heis
1858/59: Ferdinand Deycks
1859/60: Franz Jacob Clemens
1860/61: Franz Winiewski
1861/62: Ferdinand Deycks
1862/63: Johann Rospatt
1863/64: Wilhelm Hittorf
1864/65: Eduard Heis
1865/66: Anton Karsch
1866/67: Franz Winiewski
1867/68: Ferdinand Deycks
1868/69: Albert Stockl
1869/70: Johann Rospatt
1870/71: Eduard Heis
1871/72: Wilhelm Hittorf
1872/73: Franz Winiewski
1873/74: Anton Karsch
1874/75: Peter Langen
1875/76: Friedrich Storck
1876/77: Johann Matthias Stahl
1877/78: August Hosius
1878/79: Theodor Nitschke
1879/80: Paul Bachmann
1880/81: Gideon Spicker
1881/82: Theodor Lindner
1882/83: Gustav Korting
1883/84: Rudolf Sturm
1884/85: Heinrich Salkowski



1885/86:
1886/87:
1887/88:
1888/89:
1889/90:
1890/91:
1891/92:
1892/93:
1893/94:
1894/95:
1895/96:
1896/97:
1897/98:
1898/99:

Anton Karsch
Wilhelm Hittorf
Friedrich Storck

Peter Langen

Johann Matthias Stahl
August Hosius

Gideon Spicker
Eduard Ketteler
Georg von Below
Wilhelm Killing

Hugo Andresen

Peter Langen

Johann Matthias Stahl
Bernhard Niehues

1899/1900: Eduard Ketteler

1900/01:
1901/02:
1902/03:
1903/04:
1904/05:
1905/06:
1906/07:
1907/08:
1908/09:
1909/10:
1910/11:
1911/12:
1912/13:
1913/14:
1914/15:
1915/16:
1916/17:
1917/18:
1918/19:
1919/20:
1920/21:
1921/22:
1922/23:
1923/24:
1924/25:
1925/26:
1926/27:
1927/28:
1928/29:

Wilhelm Killing
Hugo Andresen
Richard Lehmann
Peter Sonnenburg
Joseph Konig

Karl Busz

Adolf Heydweiller
Reinhold von Lilienthal
Franz Jostes
Wilhelm Kroll

Aloys Meister

Karl Spannagel
Hermann Ehrenberg
Gerhard Schmidt
Rudolph Rosemann
Friedrich Koepp
Julius Schwering
Otto Hoffmann
Wilhelm Meinardus
Wolfgang Keller
Hubert Grimme
Leo Wiese
Hermann Schéne
Friedrich Miinzer
Ludwig Mecking
Wilhelm Benecke
Arnold von Salis
Max Ettlinger

Karl Miinscher



1929/30: Hermann Witjen
1930/31: Richard Schmidt
1931/32: Martin Wackernagel
1932/33: Heinrich Ley

1933/34: Anton Eitel

1934/35: Anton Baumstark
1935/36-1936/37: Jost Trier
1937/38-1941/42: Adolf Kratzer
1942/43-1944/45: Hermann Senftleben
1945/46-1946/47: Heinrich Behnke
1947/48: Herbert Grundmann
1948/49: Hermann Heuer
1949/50: Alfred Schmitt
1950/51: Benno von Wiese und Kaiserswaldau
1951/52: Joachim Ritter
1952/53: Kurt von Raumer
1953/54: Werner Korte
1954/55: William Foerste
1955/56: Werner Hager
1956/57: Edgar Mertner
1957/58: Otto Most

1958/59: Max Wegner
1959/60: Hermann Kleinknecht
1960/61: Otto Herding
1961/62: Hans Wehr

1962/63: Ernst Lichtenstein
1963/64: Heinz Gollwitzer
1964/65: Karl Schneider
1965/66: Peter Hartmann
1966/67: Friedrich Ohly
1967/68: Heinrich Lausberg
1968/69: Heinrich Dérrie
1969/70: Manfred Hellmann
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